
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5482
ANSWERED ON:27.04.2015
HELIPAD PROJECTS
Kaushik Shri Ramesh Chander

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) the ttotal number of helipads in various States/UTs of the country at present, State/UT-wise;

(b) whether the Government proposes to consitruct/develop a number of helipads in the country including one in Sonipat district of Haryana; and

(c) if so, the details and the present status thereof, State/UT-wise along with their completion time?

Answer

Minister of State in the Ministry of CIVIL AVIATION (Dr Mahesh Sharma)

(a) : There are 27 approved helipads in the country. Details of the State wise helipads is at Annexure.

(b)& (c): No, Madam. Does not arise.
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